
Bus Route Details 
 
*Note - Bus stoppages and timings are subject to change. For latest information, 
contact the transportation department - +91 9303097010 
 
 

Bus No.01 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Kachana 7:45:00 AM 

2 Khamardih 7:50:00 AM 

3 Shankar Nagar 7:54:00 AM 

4 Turning Point 7:57:00 AM 

5 Lodhipara 8:00:00 AM 

6 Mandigate 8:03:00 AM 

7 Mata Garage 8:06:00 AM 

8 Lic Pandri 8:07:00 AM 

9 Bus Stand Pandri 8:10:00 AM 

10 Ghadi Chowk 8:14:00 AM 

11 City Office 8:20:00 AM 

12 Telibandha 8:25:00 AM 

13 Labhandi 8:30:00 AM 

14 Jora 8:32:00 AM 

15 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bus No.02 



Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 DD Nagar 8:00:00 AM 

2 Gol Chowk 8:05:00 AM 

3 Kushalpur 8:10:00 AM 

4 Bhata Gaon 8:15:00 AM 

5 Udyog Bhawan 8:20:00 AM 

6 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 

Bus No. 3. 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Gokul Dham 7:45:00 AM 

2 Amleshwar 7:50:00 AM 

3 Mahadev Ghat 7:55:00 AM 

4 Satyam Bihar 8:00:00 AM 

5 Raipura Chowk 8:05:00 AM 

6 Professor Collony 8:15:00 AM 

7 Mathpurena 8:20:00 AM 

8 Rajendra Nagar Chowk 8:25:00 AM 

9 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BUS No.04 



Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Adarsh Nagar Durg 7:00:00 AM 

2 Maharaja Chowk Durg 7:10:00 AM 

3 Bataliyan Durg 7:15:00 AM 

4 Nehru Nagar 7:20:00 AM 

5 Supela 7:25:00 AM 

6 Power House 7:30:00 AM 

7 Bhilai - 3 7:35:00 AM 

8 Charoda 7:38:00 AM 

9 Kumhari 7:45:00 AM 

10 Tatiband Chowk 8:00:00 AM 

11 Dd Nagar Chowk 8:05:00 AM 

12 Changora Bhata 8:17:00 AM 

13 Bhata Gaon Chowk 8:25:00 AM 

14 Pachpedi Naka 8:30:00 AM 

15 Pwd Overbridge 8:33:00 AM 

16 Telibandha Chowk 8:40:00 AM 

17 Campus 8:55:00 AM 

 
 

Bus No.05 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Ghadi Chowk 8:05:00 AM 

2 Gaurav Path 8:07:00 AM 

3 Bhagat Singh Chowk 8:10:00 AM 

4 City Office 8:20:00 AM 

5 Telibandha 8:25:00 AM 

6 Jora 8:30:00 AM 



7 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 
 
 

BUS NO.06 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Urkura 7:15:00 AM 

2 Birgaon 7:20:00 AM 

3 Urla 7:25:00 AM 

4 Metal Park 7:30:00 AM 

5 Bhanpuri 7:40:00 AM 

6 Khamtari 7:47:00 AM 

7 DRM Office 7:55:00 AM 

8 Fafadih 8:00:00 AM 

9 Canal Road 8:15:00 AM 

10 Campus 8:45:00 AM 

 
 

Bus NO. 7. 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Boriya RDA 7:20:00 AM 

2 Sejbahar Housing Board 7:40:00 AM 

3 Housing Board Shop 7:41:00 AM 

4 Housing Board Office 7:42:00 AM 

5 Pragati College 7:43:00 AM 

6 Sejbahar Hotel 7:45:00 AM 

7 Sejbahar Bank 7:46:00 AM 

8 Floral City 7:48:00 AM 



9 Dunda 7:50:00 AM 

10 Dunda Mandir 7:51:00 AM 

11 Boriya 7:52:00 AM 

12 Boriya Mandir 7:52:00 AM 

13 Moti Nagar Petrol Pump 7:55:00 AM 

14 Moti Nagar ATM 7:56:00 AM 

15 Moti Nagar Pataka Shop 7:57:00 AM 

16 Krishna Nagar 7:58:00 AM 

17 Santoshi Nagar Bazar 8:00:00 AM 

18 Sumit Bazar 8:01:00 AM 

19 Santoshi Nagar Chowk 8:05:00 AM 

20 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 

BUS NO.08 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Kurud 8:00:00 AM 

2 Bhatagaon 8:10:00 AM 

3 Baroud 8:15:00 AM 

4 Campus 8:55:00 AM 

 
 

Bus No.09 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Kachna Aishwariya Kingdom 7:10:00 AM 

2  7:12:00 AM 

3 Kachna Godrej Campany 7:15:00 AM 

4 Shiva Ji Park 7:20:00 AM 



5 Saddu Talab 7:25:00 AM 

6 Saddu 7:30:00 AM 

7 Vigyan Bhawan 7:37:00 AM 

8 Daldal Shivni 7:42:00 AM 

9 Durga Mandir 7:45:00 AM 

10 Dubey Colony 7:47:00 AM 

11 Mowa Thana 7:50:00 AM 

12 Mowa Market Chowk 7:52:00 AM 

13 Mowa Over Bridge 7:55:00 AM 

14 Turning Point 8:05:00 AM 

15 Shankar Nagar 8:10:00 AM 

16 Campus 8:45:00 AM 

 
 

BUS NO.10 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Kacheri Chowk Durg 6:45:00 AM 

2 Rajendra Park Durg 6:47:00 AM 

3 Green Chowk Durg 6:50:00 AM 

4 Supela Chowk Bhilai 7:10:00 AM 

5 Power House 7:15:00 AM 

6 Khursipar 7:17:00 AM 

7 Sirsa Gate 7:22:00 AM 

8 Charoda Rail Nagar 7:25:00 AM 

9 Charoda Bus Stand 7:30:00 AM 

10 Kumhari 7:40:00 AM 

11 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 



Bus No.11 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 MMI Hospital 7:55:00 AM 

2 Sanjeevni 8:00:00 AM 

3 Pachpedi Naka 8:10:00 AM 

4 Colors Mall 8:12:00 AM 

5 Devpuri 8:16:00 AM 

6 Shadani Darbar 8:25:00 AM 

7 Mana Basti 8:28:00 AM 

8 Nimora 8:34:00 AM 

9 Tuta 8:35:00 AM 

10 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 

BUS NO.12 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Potiya Chowk Durg 6:35:00 AM 

2 Jail Chowk 6:42:00 AM 

3 Samridhi Chowk 6:46:00 AM 

4 Surana College 6:48:00 AM 

5 Bus Stand 6:50:00 AM 

6 Rajendra Park 6:52:00 AM 

7 Malviya Nagar 6:55:00 AM 

8 Raipur Naka 7:00:00 AM 

9 Nehru Nagar 7:05:00 AM 

10 Supela Chowk 7:10:00 AM 

11 Power House 7:20:00 AM 

12 Bhilai 3 7:30:00 AM 



13 Mana Camp 8:10:00 AM 

14 Campus 8:45:00 AM 

 
 

Bus NO. 13. 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Kharora 5:50:00 AM 

2 Tilda 6:15:00 AM 

3 Simga 6:30:00 AM 

4 Devri 7:00:00 AM 

5 Dharsiva 7:20:00 AM 

6 Charoda 7:30:00 AM 

7 Siltara 7:40:00 AM 

8 Shakara 7:43:00 AM 

9 Dhaneli 7:46:00 AM 

10 Urkura 7:40:00 AM 

11 DM Tawar 7:50:00 AM 

12 Banjari Mandir 7:55:00 AM 

13 Ranva Bhata 7:57:00 AM 

14 Dhaneli 8:00:00 AM 

15 Girout 8:05:00 AM 

16 Vidhansabha 8:23:00 AM 

17 Jindal 8:33:00 AM 

18 Mandir Hasoud 8:35:00 AM 

19 Campus 8:45:00 AM 

 
 

Bus No.14 



Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Sankri 6:20:00 AM 

2 Tulshi 6:25:00 AM 

3 Kusmund 6:30:00 AM 

4 Kagdehi 6:40:00 AM 

5 Samoda 6:45:00 AM 

6 Chaprid 6:50:00 AM 

7 Ranisagar 6:55:00 AM 

8 Gullu 7:00:00 AM 

9 Paraskol 7:10:00 AM 

10 Gukhera 7:15:00 AM 

11 Farfod 7:25:00 AM 

12 Girout 7:30:00 AM 

13 Bhansoj 7:40:00 AM 

14 Karhidih 7:50:00 AM 

15 Nara 8:00:00 AM 

16 Godehi 8:10:00 AM 

17 Campus 8:45:00 AM 

 
 

Bus NO. 15. 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Pulganv Chowk Durg 6:00:00 AM 

2 Jail Chowk 6:05:00 AM 

3 Sect7 Bhilai 6:20:00 AM 

4 Glob Chowk 6:25:00 AM 

5 DPS Chowk 6:30:00 AM 

6 Risali 6:35:00 AM 



7 Maroda 6:40:00 AM 

8 Utai 6:45:00 AM 

9 Maitri Garden 7:00:00 AM 

10 Ganesh Mandir 7:05:00 AM 

11 Sect.5 Bhilai 7:10:00 AM 

12 Sect.4 Bhilai 7:12:00 AM 

13 Power House 7:15:00 AM 

14 Khurshipar 7:20:00 AM 

15 Bhilai3 7:25:00 AM 

16 Sirsagate 7:27:00 AM 

17 Charoda 7:32:00 AM 

18 Kumhari 7:40:00 AM 

19 Sarona 7:55:00 AM 

20 DDU Nagar Ring Road 8:00:00 AM 

21 Udyog Bhavan 8:05:00 AM 

22 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 

Bus No.16 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Pachpedi Naka 7:40:00 AM 

2 Haribhumi 7:45:00 AM 

3 Siddharth Chowk 7:50:00 AM 

4 Police Line 7:52:00 AM 

5 Kalibadi 7:55:00 AM 

6 Mahila Thana 7:57:00 AM 

7 Nalghar Chowk 7:59:00 AM 

8 Motibag 7:58:00 AM 



9 Ghadi Chowk 8:00:00 AM 

10 City Office 8:11:00 AM 

11 Avanti Bihar 8:18:00 AM 

12 Telibandha 8:20:00 AM 

13 Jora 8:25:00 AM 

14 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 

Bus No.17 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Bharat Mata Chowk 7:45:00 AM 

2 Gudhyari 7:48:00 AM 

3 Ram Nagar 7:52:00 AM 

4 Kota 8:05:00 AM 

5 Mohba Bazar 8:08:00 AM 

6 Amanaka 8:10:00 AM 

7 NIT 8:13:00 AM 

8 Anupam Gardan 8:15:00 AM 

9 Ashram 8:18:00 AM 

10 Tatiya Para 8:20:00 AM 

11 Ghadi Chowk 8:25:00 AM 

12 Campus 8:45:00 AM 

 
 

BUS NO.18 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Konkera 6:45:00 AM 

2 Rajeem 7:20:00 AM 



3 Medam Chowk 7:25:00 AM 

4 Nayapara 7:30:00 AM 

5 Manikchouri 7:45:00 AM 

6 Thelkabandha 7:50:00 AM 

7 Mohandi 8:15:00 AM 

8 Abhanpur 8:25:00 AM 

9 Kendri 8:35:00 AM 

10 Uperwara 8:40:00 AM 

11 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 

Bus NO. 19. 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Baroda Bazar 7:00:00 AM 

2 Machewa 7:05:00 AM 

3 Collector Colony 7:10:00 AM 

4 Shankaracharya 7:15:00 AM 

5 Kachheri Chowk 7:20:00 AM 

6 Railway 7:25:00 AM 

7 Bemcha 7:30:00 AM 

8 Ektanagar 7:35:00 AM 

9 Bus Stand Mahasamund 7:40:00 AM 

10 Kharora 7:50:00 AM 

11 Belsonda 7:55:00 AM 

12 Nadimod 8:00:00 AM 

13 Arang 8:15:00 AM 

14 Baroda 8:25:00 AM 

15 Lakholi 8:35:00 AM 



16 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 

Bus No.20 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Dangania 7:40:00 AM 

2 Lakhenagar 7:45:00 AM 

3 Puranibasti 7:50:00 AM 

4 Tikrapara 7:55:00 AM 

5 Bhatagaon 8:00:00 AM 

6 Rajendra Nagar Vijayta Complex 8:10:00 AM 

7 Rajendra Nagar Full Shop 8:11:00 AM 

8 Rajendra Nagar New Bilding 8:12:00 AM 

9 Dronacharya School 8:13:00 AM 

10 Raipur Convent School 8:14:00 AM 

11 Auuf Viryani 8:15:00 AM 

12 Suriya Apartment 8:16:00 AM 

13 Icecream Shop 8:17:00 AM 

14 Medical Shop 8:17:00 AM 

15 Amilidih Bazar 8:18:00 AM 

16 Amilidih Bazar Panitanki 8:10:00 AM 

17 Amilidih Turning 8:20:00 AM 

18 Amilidih Talab 8:21:00 AM 

19 Fundar 8:25:00 AM 

20 Temri Mor 8:27:00 AM 

21 CBI Collony 8:35:00 AM 

22 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 



Bus No.21 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Bhanpuri Chowk 7:42:00 AM 

2 Khamtari 7:45:00 AM 

3 DRM Office 7:52:00 AM 

4 Fafadih 8:00:00 AM 

5 Canal Road 8:05:00 AM 

6 City Office 8:20:00 AM 

7 Campus 8:45:00 AM 

 
 

BUS NO.22 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Santoshi Nagar Overbridge 8:15:00 AM 

2 Puchpedi Naka 8:17:00 AM 

3 Tagore Nagar 8:18:00 AM 

4 Pwd Over Bridge 8:19:00 AM 

5 Katora Talab 8:21:00 AM 

6 City Office 8:24:00 AM 

7 Telibandha 8:27:00 AM 

8 Chote Line Telibandha 8:28:00 AM 

9 VIP Road 8:30:00 AM 

10 Jora 8:35:00 AM 

11 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 
 
 

Bus No.23 



Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Tatibandh Chowk 7:35:00 AM 

2 Heerapur 7:38:00 AM 

3 Kabirnagar 7:50:00 AM 

4 Mahobabazar 7:55:00 AM 

5 Amanaka 8:05:00 AM 

6 NIT 8:08:00 AM 

7 Anupam Gardan 8:15:00 AM 

8 Ashram 8:18:00 AM 

9 Tatiya Para 8:20:00 AM 

10 Ghadi Chowk 8:25:00 AM 

11 Campus 8:45:00 AM 

 
 

BUS NO.24 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Sec-29 Bus Stand 8:30:00 AM 

2 Sec-27 Gaist Housh 8:02:00 AM 

3 Sec-29 Gaist Housh No.-6 8:06:00 AM 

4 Sec-29 Gaist Housh No.-3 8:08:00 AM 

5 Sec-29 Gaist Housh No.-4 8:08:00 AM 

6 Sec-29 Gaist Housh No.-5 8:10:00 AM 

7 Sec-29 Bus Stand 8:12:00 AM 

8 Campus 8:25:00 AM 

 
 
 
 

Ecco 



Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Tilda 6:50:00 AM 

2 Tadwa 7:15:00 AM 

3 Vidhansabha 8:20:00 AM 

4 Campus 8:50:00 AM 

 
 

Bus No.11 M M T 

Sr.No. Stop Time 

1 Devendra Nagar 7:40:00 AM 

2 Fafadih 7:42:00 AM 

3 Railway Station 7:45:00 AM 

4 Telghani naka 7:47:00 AM 

5 Agrasen Chowk 7:50:00 AM 

6 Amapara 7:52:00 AM 

7 NIT 7:55:00 AM 

8 Anupam Gardan 8:00:00 AM 

9 RKC 8:03:00 AM 

10 Ashram 8:05:00 AM 

11 Tatyapara 8:07:00 AM 

12 Full Chowk 8:10:00 AM 

13 Jaistambh Chowk 8:12:00 AM 

14 Ghadi Chowk 8:15:00 AM 

15 Bhagat Singh Chowk 8:20:00 AM 

16 Campus 8:45:00 AM 

 


	Bus Route Details 

